"transition zone" between DT-1 and Chinatown. He noted that the subject therefore receives a
10% reduction in assessed value due to its location along the transition zone. He also noted
that because the subject is a corner lot, it is assessed an additional 5% in assessed value. The
net result he noted, is that the subject receives a 5% reduction in assessed value due to its
location. He argued that the City's market zone boundary between DT-1 and Chinatown is
incorrectly placed.

[14] The Complainant provided a City of Calgary Assessment Business Unit chart titled "2012
Non-Residential Non-Core Land Influence Table" which identified a 25% negative adjustment
for properties experiencing "Land Use Restrictions". He argued that this information suggests
that the subject, experiencing land use bylaw restrictions when compared to other nearby
properties, should receive an additional 25% reduction in assessed value.

[15] The Complainant concluded that at least four valuation scenarios for the subject emerge
from the evidence he has provided. The scenarios are as follows:

Land Base Transition Corner Land Use Total Indicated Roll
Area Land Zone Lot Restriction Influence Assessment Value

Rate (per Value$ $
SF)

As 19,376 $325 -10% 5% ..... -5% 5,982,340 5,980,000
assessed
Value for 19,376 $165 10% 5% ..... 15% 3,676,596 3,670,000
Equity
Approach
Value for 19,376 $325 -10% 5% -25% -30% 4,408,040 4,400,000
Land Use
Adjustment

Value for 19,376 $245 0% 5% -25% -20% 3,797,696 3,790,000
Corrected
Transition
Zone
Adjustment

[16] The Complainant considered scenario #2 - "Value For Equity Approach" to be the best
indication of equitable market value for the subject at $3,670,000. He requested that the Board
reduce the assessment to $3,670,000.

[17] The Complainant also argued that selected legislative passages and Court Decisions
have spoken to the principle of "Fairness and Equity''. He referenced the following;

• section 467(3) of the Alberta Municipal Government Act, R.S.A. 2000, c. M-26 [MGA]
• The British Columbia Court of Appeal, in Assessor for Area 9- Vancouver v. Bramalea